
(Girls H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Bemidji (1) at Brainerd-LF (5)
Non-Conference,  Thursday, January 28, 2021

502 Jackson Street
Brainerd, Minnesota 

Arena: Essentia Health Sport Center  Time: 7:20PM - 9:04PM
Official Scorer:  Bill Satre  Attendance: 
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Brainerd-LF
Jack Freeman  Coaches

 Starters
01 Breya Sawyer    So  G
24 Reagan Aus    Jr  D
06 Taylor Larson    Sr  D
22 Josie Kappes    So  F
05 Molly Pohlkamp    So  F
08 Emma Booth    Sr  F

Bemidji
Mike Johnson

 Starters
01 Nettie Kimble    Sr  G
04 Chloe Hasbargen    Jr  D
08 Lexi Leitner    Sr  D
02 Samantha Nistler    8th  F
21 Madyson Nistler    So  F
10 Bella Webb    So  F

 Alternates  Alternates
04 Brynne Folden    Jr  F
13 Macy Peterson    So  F
15 Peyton LeMieur    Fr  F
16 Kendra Couture    So  D
20 Molly Hagelie    So  F
21 Avery LeMieur    Jr  F
23 Riah Stroot    Jr  D
26 Lucy Peterson    So  D
28 Serena White    Sr  F
31 Emily Johnson    So  G

05 Zoe Fayette    Fr  D
06 Mya Lundeen    Fr  D
11 Elizabeth Oster    So  F
13 Kristen McClellan    Fr  F
14 Ellie Solheim    8th  F
18 Kiera Nelson    So  D
19 Annika Nelson    So  F
26 Teriana Melcher    Jr  F
29 MaKenna Dreher    Fr  F
30 Payton Weidemann    Fr  G
44 Kaidyn Vevea    So  F

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

BLF

B

 Shots on Goal

BLF

B

4 7 9

0 0 1

8 7 5

7 3 4

 20

 1

 20

 14

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

BLF

B

 13 

 1 

 1 

 0 

 20 

 2 

 2 

 0 

 14 

 6 

 2 

 1 

 47 

 9 

 5 

 1 

 Penalties  Power Plays

BLF

B

 4 8:00 2 2:47  1  0  0 

 2 4:00 4 6:30  1  0  0 

BLF- 01 Breya Sawyer  

BLF- 31 Emily Johnson  

B- 01 Nettie Kimble  

B- 30 Payton Weidemann  

3 51:00 1 1 2 2 6 5  9  8

3 51:00 13 12 20 18 14 12  47  42

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV  Officials

Signature Penalties  Goals GWG:  BLF 08 Emma Booth   0:48  Per 2

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

1 9:29 BLF ES 15 Peyton LeMieur 21 Avery LeMieur 20 Molly Hagelie
BLF 08 Emma Booth Slashing (2) 1 15:01

B 13 Kristen McClellan Tripping (2) 1 16:32
2 0:48 BLF PP 08 Emma Booth 06 Taylor Larson

B 11 Elizabeth Oster Tripping (2) 2 7:01
2 14:38 BLF ES 13 Macy Peterson 26 Lucy Peterson 04 Brynne Folden

BLF 15 Peyton LeMieur Tripping (2) 3 1:27
3 2:26 B PP 11 Elizabeth Oster 08 Lexi Leitner
3 3:04 BLF ES 15 Peyton LeMieur 06 Taylor Larson 21 Avery LeMieur

BLF 13 Macy Peterson Hooking (2) 3 3:21
BLF 15 Peyton LeMieur Interference (2) 3 10:59

3 15:33 BLF ES 13 Macy Peterson 26 Lucy Peterson 04 Brynne Folden

 End of Game


